A certification decision by the State 

Historic Preservation Office shall not be issued on an application until the appropriate remittance is received by the 

department. Fees are nonrefundable. 

(c)  No fee shall be charged for rehabilitations under twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

(d)  The fee for review of proposed rehabilitation projects over twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) is two hundred fifty 

dollars ($250.00). The initial fee for review of a proposed rehabilitation project shall be deducted from the final review fee. 

(e)  The fees for review of completed rehabilitation projects are based on the dollar amount of the costs attributed solely to the

[...]

A certification decision 

by the State Historic Preservation Office shall not be issued on an application until the appropriate remittance is received by 

the department. Fees are nonrefundable. 

(c)  Applicants submitting proposed rehabilitation projects of over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall submit an 

application fee of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) with Part A of their application as described in Rule .0920 of this 

Section.   

(d)  Upon completion of a rehabilitation project and submission of Part B of the application as described in Rule .0920 of this